3/17/14 FORM PTO-1595 (Tev. 5-90) OMB No. 0051-0011 (exp. 404) Tab Settlings D D D ▼ 103666726	03/17/2014	
	MCOVER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Offi DNLY	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(les): Dewey R. Marcy Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Ø No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name:_Quick_Hitch, Inc. Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
I Security Agreement	Street Address: 23485 WCR 60,5	
Other	City: Greeley State: CO ZIP: 8063	
Execution Date: March 10, 2014	Additional name(s) & address(es) sttached? D Yes & No	
Additional numbers atu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Dean P. Edmundson		
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
	🛍 Enclosed	
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: 1816 Cypress Rapids Dr. New Braunfels, TX 78130	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number; 	
Street Address: 1816 Cypress Rapids Dr. New Braunfels, TX 78130		
New Braunfels, TX 78130	8. Deposit account number:	
New Braunfels, TX 78130 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellet, the foregoing informative original document. Dean P. Edmundson	B. Deposit account number: (Altach dupilcate copy of this page II paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Subbase Subbase Signature 03/19/2014 ZJUHARI	

REEL: 032525 FRAME: 0484

ن<u>ک</u>ته ⊷کړ ا

· . .

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I., the undersigned,

DEWEY R. MARCY

Hereby sell, assign and liansfor to

QUICK HITCH, INC

"a corporation of Colorado

having a place of business at 23486 WCR 60.5, Greeley, Colorado, its successors, assigns and logal representatives, the entire right, title and inforest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith , and is entitled

FIFTH-WHEEL HITCH SYSTEM

, and in and to said application and all divisional, con tinving, substitute, renewal, relssue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed u the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expanse of said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent; and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, relissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting this to said improvements and all opplications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; as signs and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and logal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgoge license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the under signed, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

DEWEY R MARCY COLORADO State of. WELD County of , 2014 , perionally appeare 10 day of March Before mo this Dewey R. Marcy to me personally known to be the person who is described. In and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own froe will for the purpose therein sat forth. BRENDA TRUJILLO OTART FUELIC OR CO Notary Public State of Colorado Notary ID 19964014508 My Commission Expires Sep 28, 2016 (Affix Scal Horo)

RECORDED: 03/17/2014

PATENT REEL: 032525 FRAME: 0485